NORTHERN TERRITORY OF AUSTRALIA

Regulations 1990, No. 10*

Regulations under the Pay-roll Tax Act

I, JAMES HENRY MUIRHEAD, the Administrator of the Northern Territory of Australia, acting with the advice of the Executive Council, hereby make the following Regulations under the *Pay-roll Tax Act*.

Dated 26 April 1990.

J. H MUIRHEAD Administrator

AMENDMENTS OF PAY-ROLL TAX REGULATIONS

1. REPEAL AND SUBSTITUTION

Regulation 3 of the Pay-roll Tax Regulations is repealed and the following substituted:

"3. INTERPRETATION

"A reference in these Regulations to the office of the Commissioner includes a reference to any place that is an agency of the office of the Commissioner.".

2. REPEAL OF SCHEDULE 1

Schedule 1 to the Pay-roll Tax Regulations is repealed.

* Notified in the Northern Territory Government Gazette on 9 MAY 1990. Government Punter of the Northern Territory